

**APPROVE THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND APPROVE CHANGES TO
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION'S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

PROGRAM

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

Approve the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the amount of \$1,370,311.41 to the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed in

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General – Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS

investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel

TRACT IT AMT.	FUND	CONTRACT #	AFFIRM. ACTION			
			AA	H	A	WBE
1,000,000.00	499	1869041	0	19	17	8
992,308.00	499	1871521	14	6	6	16
505,768.72	499	1874863	2	11	0	0

TOTAL
PERCENTAGE
OF TIME
ON EXTN

47% 0
03% 0
01% 0
04% 0
06% 0
05% 0
04% 0
12% 0
07% 0
06% 0

10-0224-PR2

FINAL

to be removed

00% 0

T
OF TIME
IN EXTN
8% 0

10-0224-PR2 FINAL

5% 0
3% 0
1% 0

1% 0

1% 0

1% 0

1% 0

1% 0

1% 0

ng patchin

1% 0

[Redacted]

[Redacted]

[Redacted]

[Redacted]

[Redacted]

[Redacted]

[Redacted]

[Redacted]

[Redacted]

[Redacted]

[Redacted]

[Redacted]

[Redacted]

[Redacted]

[Redacted]

[Redacted]

[Redacted]

[Redacted]

ED	TOT	% OF	TIME
ACT	CON	EXTN	
VT	CON	EXTN	
206	0.02%	0	
261	0.08%	0	
326	8.00%	0	
720	0.00%	0	
713	-0.16%	0	

10-0224-PR2 FINAL

APPENDIX C
2/10/2010

ACT	REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT	TOT % OF CON	TIME EXTN
080	\$8,172,324	0.87%	0
\$0	\$91,859	0.00%	0
000	\$2,274,840	6.65%	0
000	\$1,243,384	20.13%	0

10-0224-PR2

FINAL

horizontally and vertically. Allow for interior

000 \$1,149,372 11.05% 0

is; remove existing spalled brick and filled brick.

000 \$3,915,849 11.02% 0

000 \$3,923,022 11.23% 0

526 \$4,461,687 11.44% 0

000 \$1,812,353 18.84% 0

000 \$1,812,178 18.83% 0

000 \$1,811,592 18.79% 0

IF TIME
EXTN 0
% 0
% 0
% 0
% 0

10-0224-PR2 FINAL

% 0

each door.

% 0

% 0

% 0

% 0

in fence, ar